N IMAaavia WO/ USE LY 14T YD 14¥WE3716586 NATIONA! SECURITY
June 502000 1:559M  GSA-OCA CITY HALL N 0207 2 7

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration

Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430 5
1 Dr, Carltovi B, Goodlett Place '
San Francisco, CA 94102-4635

Cdntract Modification 10

Armed Security Guard Serviee for Dept, of Public Health
OTOP —Mobile Methadone Van and SFGH Ward 9

National Security Industries, Tne Date: - May 28,2010
Attn: Michael Gonaml Director . Buyer Name; John Danaher
2081 Cwtnor Avenye Term contract: 86200

San Jose, CA 95124 City Blanket N, BPSF 00002056
E-mail: MichaelG@myexcel.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amonnt: $850,000

The history of this ¢ontract and its modifications js as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 6/11/04 S131/06 $500,000
L..Rate Increase 6/01/06 SA1/07 ; Rate Increase 3.66%
2. 1 yeaiextension  9/01/07 8/31/08 '
3. | year extension  9/01/08 8/31/09 $100,000 Rate Incrense 3,7%
4. Add 2 Clinies 1/03/08 - '5/31/08 - $50,000 (Teraporary Contract)
5. Rate Increase 9/15/08 8/31/09 Rate Increase 2.2%
6. Bxtend 2 months  9/01/09 - 1031708 $25,000 No Rate Increase
7. Bxtend 2 months  11/01/09 12/31/09 525,000 No Rate Increase
8. Bxtend 2 months  1/01/10 2/28/10 $50,000 No Rate Tnereage
9. Extend 3 months  3/01/10 5/31/10 $50,000 No Rate In¢rease
10. Extend 3 months  6/01/10 9/31/10 $50,000 No Rate Increase

This modification changes the contract as follaws: Per Condition No. 29 - CONTRACT EXTENSION,
Three Month Extension from June 1, 2010 to August 31, 2010,

All other rerms and conditions remain the sa &,
_Approved by the Cll‘j’ oLt L _éi(?_,
jem/aad RLa#/,d Naomi Kéify, Divecfopf OCA ancf Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor; /ﬁ/ -W .{ 7 42 /e -
Signature Date
\Iame and (itle Mé 4;% /%/JJIW
Sign and refum oine originnl, The duplicate original fs for your files, - P-280 (1 11'20!'09)

¢8/c8  3vvd ALTYNO3S TIWNOILWN 9059TLEBBPT Py ST B8168</.L8/96



RECEIVED 63/12/201@ 18:42 14683716506 TIDNAI C:FPI_IPTT*

Mar 12, 2010 §:90AM 0708 "ON WAEEE 0100, 91 TeipouT] penteacy

City and Couaty of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Depariment

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
Sen Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 9

Armed Security Guard Service for Dept. of Public Health
OTOP —~ Mobile Methadone Van and SFGH Ward 93

National Security Indnstries, Inc Date: March 2" 2010
Attn: Michael Gerami, Director ) Buyer Name: John Danaher
2081 Curtner Avenue Term contract; ‘ 86200

San Jose, CA 95124 City Blanket No, BPSF 00002056
B-mail: MichaelG@myexcol.com Type: Indefinite quartity

Not-to-exceed amount;  $800,000

‘The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End .
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original Gontract 6/11/04 5/31/06 $500,000
l. Rate Incresse ~ 6/01/06 5/31/07 . Rate Increase 3.66%
2. 1 year extension  9/01/07 §/31/08
3. 1 year extension  9/01/08 §/31/09 $100,000 Rate Increase 3.7%
4. Add 2 Clinies 1/03/08 5/31/08 $50,000 (Temporaty Contract)
5. Rate Increase 9/15/08 8/31/09 Rate Increase 2.2%
6. Bxtend 2 months ~ 9/01/09 10/31/09 $25,000 No Rate Increase
7. Bxtend 2months  11/01/09 12/31/09 $25,000 No Rate Increase
8. Extend 2 manths  1/0)/10 2/28/10 $50,000 No Rate Increase
9. Bxtend 3 months  3/01/10 - 5/31/710 $50,000 No Rate Inorease

This modification ohénges The contract as follows: Per Condition No. 29 ~ CONTRACT EXTENSION,
Three Month Extenston from March 1%, 2010 to May 31%, 2010,

All other térma and conditions remain the sams. &}M Q‘jly
' K Al a
Approved by the City: Z 5 (i f

/“-‘”@ Nsomi Kelly. Director of OCA/and Purchaser Date
Approved by Contractor: /é// / : ,3//,2/,2&//
, Signatare Date

Name and title ‘/7)/4 /4&/ e/ /y— é”%ﬂMW/{J/ &éf 3

Sign and retum ons original. The duplicats. original is for your filcs, P-280 (11/20/09)

¢8/c8  3Iovd ALTHND3S "TYNOILVN | 90591.E80p T Ev:9T B182/S1/E0



RECEIVED 12/93/2089 12:17
Covess 0 700% 1 G9AM : .

City and County of San Francisco
. Office of Contract Administration

Purchasing Department -

City Hall, Room. 430 A

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

14883718506

60yl o

‘Contract Modification8

NATIONAL SECURITY

NdGE L 6000, 7 39(]:.9“11:!1 panleosy

Armed Security Guard Service for Dept. of Public'Health
OTOP —Mobile Methadone Van and SFGH Ward 93

National Security Industries, Ine
Atm: Michael Gerami, Director
2081 Curtner Avenue

San Juse, CA 95124

Date

Buyer Natne:
Term contract
Type:

November 19", 2009
John Danaher

86200

Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $750,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date
Original contract 6/11/04 $/31/06
1. Rate Inciease 6/01/06 5/31/07
2, 1yearextension  9/01/07 . 8/31/08
3. 1Yyear extension  9/01/0% 8/31/09
4, Add2 Clinics 1/03/08 5/31/08
5. Rate Inorease 9/15/08 8/31/09
6. Extend 2 months 9/01/09 - 10/31/09
7. Extend 2 monthé 11/01/09 12/31/09
8. Extend 2 months  1/01/10 2/28N0

This modification § changes the contract as follows:

Amount

$500,000

$100,000
350,000

$25,000
$25,000

$50,000 |

Other changes

Rate nerease 3.66%

Rate Increase 3.7%
(Temporary Contract)
Rate Increase 2.2%
No Rate Increase

No Rate Increase

No Rate Increass

Per Condition No. 29 — CONTRACT EXTENSION, this modification changes the contract as follows:
Two Menth Extension from January 1%, 2010 to February 28™ 2010. The rate remains unchanged.

All other terms and conditions remain the s%ﬁ . JL/
; . 7
Approved by the City: 2 ;j//’bw é J2- 20 4

,»»@ J Naomi Kelly, Ditectorof OCA and Purchaser Daie |

Approved by Contractor: /L% /

m /l’l/'-m?

A

Aignatore /7

Date

Name and title Mé 4&/&[ éé/&?)ﬁ/ ‘

Pyres1dent.

Sign and return one oxiginal. The dyplicato original is for your tiles,

"“eo/ee  Tovd ALTHNOAS WNOILWN

p<280 (11-19-09)

9859 T.LE60DT EP:PT 68OBC/P8/C1




11/18/20089 12:57 1408837165606 NATIONAL SECURITY PAGE 02/02
RECEIYED 11/18/2683 23:55 14883716506 NATIONAL bECUPIT’
11/1874009 08:30 F&X 14155544337 0Ch Purchasing Boozsnoz

City and County of San Franeiseo
Office of tJontract Administration
Purchasin ; Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlon B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 7

Armed Security Guard Service for Dept. of Public Health OTOP -
Mobile Mcthadone Van and SFGH Ward 93

National Security Industries, Inc Date November 3™, 2009
Attn: Michael Gerami, Director Buyer Name: John Danaher

2081 Curmer Avenue Term contract 86200

San Jose, CA 95124 Type: - Indefinite

E-mail: MichaelG@myexcel.com Not-to-exceed amount: ~ $700,000

The histo v of this contract and its modificutions is as follows:

Start End J

Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 6/11/04 5/31/06 $500,000

1. Rate Inzrease 6/01/06 /131707 Rate Increase 3.66%
2. Exiend 1 year 9/01/07 $/31/08

3. Extend ! year 9/01/08 8/31/09 $100,000 Rate Increase 3.7%
4, Add 2 linics 1/03/08 5/31/08 $50,000 (Temporary Contract)
5. Rate Inzrease 9/15/08 R/31/09 Rate Increase 2.2%

6. Extend 2 months 9/01/09 10/31/09 $25,000 No Rate Increase

7. Extend 2 months  11/01/09 12/31/09 $25,000 No Rate Increase

This modification 7 changes the contract as follows:

Por Condi jon No. 29 ~ CONTRACT EXTENSION, this modification changes the sontract as follows:
Two Mot h Extension from November 1%, 2009 to Decsmber 317, 2009. The rate remains unchanged.

Al other 1zrms and conditions remain the same, /( % .
: /
Approvec by the City: L /‘- / // 4 7 ) }
j%) Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA end PArchaser Date

Approvec by Contractor: / / /i%-ﬁ—w /7 f7 57/ & 7

/ Signature /~ Date

Name and title M . /9/5"{/0/&&»7&

Sign and rel im one original. The duplicate origivel is For your files, P-280 (2-09-09)

Received Time Nov. 18, 2009 11:49AM No. 7236






